
EFFORT INTEGRITY RESPECT 

Pioneer Wrestling 
2017-2018 Junior Varsity Schedule 

Superintendent: Dr. Robert O’Connor Principal: Mr. James Heath 
Athletic Director: Coach Richard Thompson Athletic Coordinator: Coach Thomas Lee 
Athletic Trainer: Aaron Moss, ATC, LAT Athletic Trainer: Robert E. Montoya Jr., M.S., ATC, LAT 
Athletic Trainer: Arlene J. Gutierrez., M.S., ATC, LAT   Head Coach: Coach Richard Dean Eckley, JD 
1st Assistant Coach: Coach Shawn Moes Assistant Coach: Coach Rebeka Lopez 

 

Date Opponent/Tournament Location Time 

Sat Nov. 18 Round Robin 
Rio Grande 

City 
9:00 AM 

Thur Nov. 30 Mission Mission 6:30 PM 
Sat Dec. 2 Rattler Invitational Sharyland 9:30 AM 
Tue Dec. 5 Round Robin Sharyland 5:30 PM 

Thur Dec. 14 Donna Donna 6:30 PM 
Sat. Dec. 16 Round Robin Grulla 9:30 AM 

Wed Dec. 20 Round Robin Donna 5:30 PM 

Sat Dec. 30 Snakebite Invitational 
Rio Grande 

City 
9:30 AM 

Sat Jan. 6 
Mission, Los Fresnos, 

New Braunfels Canyon 
Pioneer 1:00 PM 

Thur. Jan 11 PSJA SW, McAllen Rowe Pioneer 5:30 PM 
Sat Jan. 13 Gator Roll Grulla 9:30 AM 

Fri-Sat Jan. 19-20 
All-Valley 

Championships 
Pioneer 9:30 AM 

Tue. Jan 23 Round Robin Edcouch-Elsa 5:30 PM 
Tue Jan. 30 Battle for the Rattle Sharyland 7:00 PM 

Fri. Feb 2 
UIL District 16-5A Junior 
Varsity Championships 

Donna 9:30 AM 

 


